## 504382221 05/24/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4428916

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA		
		Name Ex	ecution Date
MR. JAMES J. KEMPF		05/3	21/2017
MR. REX E. ISENHOWER		05/2	23/2017
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	ARCHE	ARCHERY INNOVATORS, LLC	
Street Address:	411 WE	11 WEST GREENFIELD DRIVE	
City:	TIFFIN	TIFFIN	
State/Country:	IOWA	AWC	
Postal Code:	52304		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ		Number	
PROPERTY NUMBE		Number	
Property Typ	pe	<b>Number</b> 15603606	
Property Typ	pe		
	pe		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number:	pe	(262)785-0162	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	E DATA	(262)785-0162 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i>	vill be sent
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i>	pe E DATA Il be sent to if provided	(262)785-0162	vill be sent
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	pe E DATA Il be sent to if provided	15603606 (262)785-0162 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	vill be sent
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	pe E DATA Il be sent to if provided	15603606 (262)785-0162 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 262-785-0160	vill be sent
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	pe E DATA Il be sent to if provided ne:	15603606 (262)785-0162 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 262-785-0160 nfo@itspatentable.com	vill be sent
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	pe E DATA Il be sent to if provided	15603606 (262)785-0162 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</b> 262-785-0160 nfo@itspatentable.com DONALD J. ERSLER	vill be sent
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	pe E DATA Il be sent to if provided ne:	15603606 (262)785-0162 <b><i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 262-785-0160 nfo@itspatentable.com DONALD J. ERSLER 1165 TERRACE DRIVE</b>	vill be sent
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe E DATA Il be sent to if provided ne: NUMBER:	15603606 (262)785-0162 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 262-785-0160 nfo@itspatentable.com DONALD J. ERSLER 1165 TERRACE DRIVE ELM GROVE, WISCONSIN 53122	vill be sent
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe E DATA Il be sent to if provided ne: NUMBER:	(262)785-0162 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 262-785-0160 nfo@itspatentable.com DONALD J. ERSLER 1165 TERRACE DRIVE ELM GROVE, WISCONSIN 53122 3542	vill be sent

source=ProjectileLaunchDevice Assigns 3542#page1.tif source=ProjectileLaunchDevice Assigns 3542#page2.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Rex E. Isenhower, a citizen of Iowa, residing at 508 East Preston Street, Standwood, IA 52337 has invented an invention entitled: "Projectile Launching Device With Self-Timing And Without Cam Lean" for which he has made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

Whereas, Archery Innovators, a Limited Liability Company registered in the State of Iowa, residing at 411 West Greenfield Drive, Tiffin, IA 52304, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, in that Archery Innovators has provided the time, equipment and resources in order for said invention to be developed:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration being the payment of patent application costs, payment of patent application fees, payment of one dollar, and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Rex E. Isenhower by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Archery Innovators, his successors and assigns, all right, title and interest, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in a patent application executed by him, concerning subject matter of said invention, and to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made by him during the pendency of the aforesaid patent application, and any divisions or continuations, which may be filed in the United States of America or foreign, which may be granted on said invention and said improvements to said invention; Rex E. Isenhower hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said United States of America applications arising out of said invention and improvements to said invention to said Archery Innovators as assignee thereof; and

For said consideration, I, Rex E. Isenhower, hereby covenant and agree that I am the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that I will communicate to said Archery Innovators or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which, in the judgment of Archery Innovators, is necessary to vest and protect the legal title sought to be assigned to it.

Inventor: Rex E. Isenhower

Date: 5/23/17

PATENT REEL: 042491 FRAME: 0521

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, James J. Kempf, a citizen of Iowa, residing at 3201 12th Avenue, Coralville, IA 52241 has invented an invention entitled: "Projectile Launching Device With Self-Timing And Without Cam Lean" for which he has made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

Whereas, Archery Innovators, a Limited Liability Company registered in the State of Iowa, residing at 411 West Greenfield Drive, Tiffin, IA 52304, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, in that Archery Innovators has provided the time, equipment and resources in order for said invention to be developed:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration being the payment of patent application costs, payment of patent application fees, payment of one dollar, and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, James J. Kempf by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Archery Innovators, his successors and assigns, all right, title and interest, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in a patent application executed by him, concerning subject matter of said invention, and to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made by him during the pendency of the aforesaid patent application, and any divisions or continuations, which may be filed in the United States of America or foreign, which may be granted on said invention and said improvements to said invention; James J. Kempf hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said United States of America applications arising out of said invention and improvements to said invention to said Archery Innovators as assignee thereof; and

For said consideration, I, James J. Kempf, hereby covenant and agree that I am the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that I will communicate to said Archery Innovators or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which, in the judgment of Archery Innovators, is necessary to vest and protect the legal title sought to be assigned to it.

Inventor:

Date: 5/21/2017

PATENT REEL: 042491 FRAME: 0522

**RECORDED: 05/24/2017**